

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21491/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 06/04/2011 in FAFO No.1207/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE ROADWAYAS TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prem Anand,Adv.
For Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Mangla,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Aggrawal,Adv.
Mr. M.M Bain,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, delay of 290 days in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

The Registry may thereafter issue notice to respondent No.3 returnable in six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER