

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21491/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in FAFO No.1207/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE ROADWAYAS TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.27902-27903/2012

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.L.GUpta, Adv.

Mr.Vikash Chandra, Adv.

MrRamAshray, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.N.N.Bain, Adv.

Mr.Kundan Lal, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

Question of law kept open.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar